 Programmable Process Limit Alarm with Analog Output.
 Phone: +1 561 779 5660 E-mail : Info@datexel.com - Web Site www.datexel.com   DAT 5024PDAT 5024P
Programmable Trip Alarm
DESCRIZIONE GENERALE
The DAT5024P device is able to accept at its input a wide range of normalized voltage or current signals; it is also able to interface directly to
thermocouple or resistance thermometer temperature sensors. The current input makes it possible to connect both active and passive sensors and
converters, since a power source (Vaux) is available to power these devices. The thresholds can be configured using DIP-switches both as a maximum
and as minimum. The trip level is set by acting on the potentiometer located on the front of the container. It is also possible to set, through potentiometer,

Trip alarm active
Trip alarm not active
HOW TO ORDER
The device is provided as requested on the Customer's order.
(specify all the necessary parameters in the order).
DAT5024P
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE:
I
H
G
RTD/RES 2W
Conf. by dip-switch
L
R
Q
S
COM
N.C.
N.O.
RELAY 1
U
T
V
COM
N.C.
N.O.
RELAY 2
INPUT SIDE
I
H
G
RTD/RES 3W
L
I
+
TCmV
+
E
C
V
+
-
D
F
+
-
TX
I
H
G
Pot
I
H
G
RTD/RES 4W
L
F
C
+
-
Passive mA input
Connected to active
 current loop
Active mA input
Connected to passive
 current loop
I
G
RTD/RES 2W
Config. by PC
(*) Note: the device must be